contexts and educational traditions while leveraging the benefits of modern CAI technologies (Martinez & 

Okafor, 2023). 

Methodology  

Quantitative research approach was adopted for the study and descriptive survey research design was also 

used in the study. Five hundred and thirty-nine (539) library and information science students in Ahmadu 

Bello University, Zaria made the population of the study and two hundred and thirty (230) were selected as 

a sample size using Yamane’s formula of sample size determination. One hundred and seventy-nine (179) 

copies of questionnaire were retrieved and their responses analyzed using descriptive statistics (frequency 

distribution and simple percentage).  

Result and Discussion 

Table 1: Available computer assisted instruction for enhancing information literacy skills in Ahmadu